ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION Chapter 196, Florida Statutes

To be filed with the Board of County Commissioners, the governing board of the municipality, or both, no later than March 1 of the year the exemption is desired to take effect.

exempl	exemption is desired to take effect.						
1.	Business name; L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (Project SAMT)						
	Mailing address; 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, FL 32919						
2.	Name of person in charge of business: Jason Lambert						
	Telephone No.: (321) 727-9100		FAX No.: (321	l) 727-9209			
3.	Location of business (legal description	and street address	s) of property for	r which this rep	ont is filed:		
	2400 Palm Bay Road, Building 32, Palm	Bay, FL 32905. Le	gal description l	is attached,			
4.	Date business opened at this facility: TBD						
5,	a. Description of the improvements to real property for which this exemption is requested:						
	Construction of a new high-tech manufacture	cturing facility					
^	b. Date of commencement of con	·	,				
6.	a. Description of the langible pers	sonal properly for wh	nich this exempt	lion is request	ed and date wh	ien properly was purchased:	
				Taxpayer's	Taxpayor's		
	Class or Item	Date of Age Purchase	Original	Estimate of Condition	Estimate of Fair Market	APPRAISER	
				Onod Avg. Poer		USE ONLY	
	Business personal properly	New TBD	11,000,000	Good	11,000,000	16, 120,000	
			\$				
			\$				
			\$				
			\$				
			\$				
			\$, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
		_111	<u> </u>				
	h Assaura substantius attimisestus as a						
	b. Average value of inventory on h	, ,					
	c. Any additional personal property not listed above for which an exemption is claimed must be returned on form DR-405 (Tangible Personal Property Tax Return) and a copy attached to this form.						
7.	Do you desire exemption as a "New Business" or as an "Expansion of an Existing Business" 🗸						
8.	Describe the type or nature of your business						
Commu 9,	ommunications equipment manufacturing Trade level (check as many as apply):						
	Wholesale Manufacturing Virolesstonal Service Office Other						

Number of full-time employees employed in Florida: 8,482

10.

á.

	b,	If an ex	xpansion of an existing business;	
		(1)	Net Increase in employment	100 or 2 %
		(2)	increase in productive output r	resulting from this expansion 100 %
11.	Sales f	actor for th	he facility requesting exemption:	
		Total s	ales in Florida from this facility - or	one (1) location only 0 divided by
		Total s	ales everywhere from this facility -	- one (1) location only $165,000,000 = 0$
12.	For offi	ce space o	owned and used by a corporation	n newly domiciled in Florida:
	a.	Date of	f Incorporation in Florida:	
	b,	Numbe	or of full-time employees at this loc	eatlon:
13.	If reque County	sting an e Commi	exemption due to location in a sium ission, City Commission, or Prope	m or blighted area, please furnish such additional information as required by the erty Appraiser.
Florida munici stated	i Statutes. pallty, or the above by n	l agree to e Property ne is true,	o furnish such other reasonable k Appraiser may request in regard t	emption from ad valorem taxation on the above property pursuant to Section 196,1995, information as the Board of County Commissioners, the governing authority of the to the exemption requested herein. I hereby certify that the information and valuation at of my knowledge and belief. (If prepared by someone other than the texpayer, his nowledge.)
DATE.	C 2	make the	2023	
DATE:	مستعمدين		a company of the same of the s	Signed: (Preparer)
SIGNE	0-1	مسدل/	y Link	
		(Taxpa)	yor)	2400 Palm Bay Rd., Palm Bay, FL 32905
				(Preparer's Address)
TITLE:	Vice Preside	ani, Operatio	DAS	321-727-3360 (Preparer's Telephone Number)
			PROPERT	TY APPRAISER'S USE ONLY
I,	Total re	venue av	valiable to the County or munici	Spallty for the current fiscal year from ad valorem tax sources:
II.	Revenue	e lost to th	e County or municipality for the cu	current fiscal year by virtue of exemptions previously granted under this section:
llí. The	Estimate	of the rev		ounly during the current fiscal year if the exemption applied for were granted had
IV.	Estimate Improve	e of the tax ments to r	xable value lost to the County or meal properly	municipality if the exemption applied for were granted:
V.	a New B	lusiness (an Expansion of an Existing B 	neels the definition, as defined by Section 196.012(15) or (16), Florida Statutes, as Business [], or Neither [].
VI.	Last yea	ir for which	n exemption may be applied: $\overline{\mathcal{D}}$	pendent upon the hymber of years granted by
DATE:	7-20	23	·	SIGNED: (Figure 1) Signed Superdisen
			RETURN TO BE	FILED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 1

SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION

BREVARD COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION PROGRAM

3	
ì	
ì	Laborate Tophysologica (ps. /Orolant CAMT)
	APPLICANT NAME: L3Harris Technologies, Inc. (Project SAMT)
	APPELICANT IVANSE:

NOTICE: This supplement is to be used by the applicant to provide additional information required by Economic Development Ad Valorem Tax Abatement Ordinance, Chapter 102, Division 3, Sections 181-191, Bravard County Code; and to provide other information requested by the Board of County Commissioners and the entitles who will review the application.

Any business seeking an exemption shall file an application with the County before the business has made the decision to locate a new business in the County or before the business has made the decision to expand an existing business in the County. Any business decisions, such as announcements, leasing of space or hiring of employees, made prior to final County Economic Development Tax Abatement approval (and not made contingent upon County approval) may constitute grounds for disapproval. Projects, which clearly do not require inducement, will not be approved.

- Length of exemption requested is total of 10 years (length of exemption approved is sole discretion of County Commission and commences on the edoption date of the ordinance granting the exemption).
- 2. Proposed Property Address (legal description & street address):

2400 Palm Bay Road, Building 32, Palm Bay, FL 32805

3. Property Owner Name: L3Harris Technologies, Inc.

Address: 2400 Palm Bay Road, Palm Bay, FL32906

Telephone Number: 321-727-9100

FAX No.:321-727-9209

4. Authorized Agent: Jason Lambert

Address: 1025 W NASA Blvd., Melbourne, FL 32919

Telephone Number: 321-727-9100

FAX No.:321-727-9209

- Type of Industry or business: Communicatings equip. manufacturing
- 6. NAICS Code(s): 334220
- Brief description of product and expansion plans (The applicant is to provide an executive summary of its business plan);

L3Harris Technologies, Inc. is considering expanding its existing campus in Palm Bay, Fiorida with a newly constructed building to house equipment manufacturing. This project, named Project SAMT, would include creation of 100 new full-time jobs as well as investment of approximately \$110,000,000 in building construction costs and \$11,000,000 in business personal property.

 Anticipated number of new employees (The applicant is to provide a breakdown of jobs to be created by category and planned salary to be paid by position);

Project	Number of net new full-lime equivalent Brevard County jobs created			
Year	In the business unit			
	76			
l ij	17			
l ill:	7			
Total	100			

- 9. As of the date of this application, what is your total current Brevard County Employment? 6,861

 10. Expected number of new employees who will reside in Brevard County. 100

 11. Percentage of existing employees who have resided in the County for more than two years 76% (estimate)

 12. Anticipated average wage of employees (excluding employee benefits, but including overtime): \$110,869
- 13. Estimated new capital investment as a result of expension or relocation of business \$121,000,000

 Estimated new construction value: \$110,000,000

 Estimated new personal property value: \$11,000,000
- 14. Environmental impact of business. (Identify the number and type of environmental permits required as a result of this project: e.g. air, soil and water pollution, water and sewer, dredge and fill, storm water, industrial wastewater; provide a brief narrative statement of the company's environmental impacts):

See Supplemental Atlachment

- 15. Anticipated volume of business or production (estimated gross revenue): \$165M
- 16. Would the relocation or expansion occur without the exemption: Yes No 🗸

17.	Estimated source of supplies (local or otherwise):		
18,	Estimated % source of supplies County EX Estimated % source of supplies Fiorida: 22% Estimated % source of supplies out-of-state: 75% Business is/will be located in a community redevelopment area: Yes	3 No [7]	
	Name of area; N/A	. — <u>—</u>	
19,	Do you desire exemption as a "Relocation" "Expansion of Existing Business Function of as	an "Expansion of New	Business Function"
SIGNAT	TURES:		
Florida's lax abat state or Ad Valor	confirm the information provided by L3Herris Technologies, Inc. a Space Coast and the Board of County Commissioners for the purposement is true, accurate and complete. I further confirm that L3Herris T local law, or regulation governing environmental matters. I hereby ack rom Tax Abatement Ordinance by the Brevard County Board of County nings to be posted on www.gmployflotidn.com and agrees to consider	se of calculating the ed echnologies, inc. nowledge and agree u / Commissioners that !	ls not in violation of any federal, pon approval of the Economic Development will provide the CarentSource Brevard its
DATE:	20 Jung 2023 SIGNE	D:	·
SIGNED	SIGNE (Applicant)		(Preparer) , Palm Bay, FL 32905 (Preparer's Address)
TITLE: V	/Ice President, Operations	321-729-3360	
			(Preparer's Telephone Number)
The Ecor applicant	ecommendation: nomic Development Commission of Florida's Space Coast hereby c meets the criteria of a new business or for an expansion of an existing	ertifles that it has pro-	of, to the salisfaction of the EDC, that the
of Comm	udhermore, the EDC has conducted an economic impact analysis, at lerce, which concludes that the applicant does hereby meet the econounity Commission that the applicant receive an ad valorem tax exemands.	nomic benefit lest: an	d Therefore. The EDC recommends to the
DATE:	SIGNED:		A
		(EDC President	dent)
County N	COUNTY USE OF	NLY	
			MV - Validade promovement
DATE:			
		(County Man	ager)